

A Subdivision of 3.3524 acres

Being a replat of TR6 Tomball Industrial Park, recorded under Map Records of County Clerk Film Code 437033, Harris County, Texas.

> Reason for Re-plat To provide easement for future Right of Way to be dedicated to City of Tomball

OWNER:

Yatalattaf Investments LLC Ph:(832) 659-8431, mehak@iklconstruction.com

ENGINEERS:

Habitat Engineering & Design LLC
Ph:(281) 650-1937, Fax:(281) 371-6677, admin@HabitatEngineeringDesign.com

illustrated on this plat are accurately identified and located and further certify that this plat represents all of the contiguous land which the (owner of subdivider) owns or has a legal interest in.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Yatalattaf Investments LLC has caused these presents to be signed by Mehak Tai, its Chief Executive Officer, thereunto authorized, attested by its secretary Haani Tai, and its common seal hereunto affixed this _____ day of ____ , 20__

maintenance of the drainage facility and that such abutting property shall not be permitted to drain directly into this

Mehak Tai, Chief Executive Officer

easement except by means of an approved drainage structure.

Haani Tai, Scretary

STATE OF TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

title to the land so dedicated.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Mehak Tai, Chief Executive Officer, and Haani Tai, Secretary both known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledgement to me that they executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein and herein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this ___ day of ____, 20__.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for The State of Texas

My commission expires:

This is to certify that the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Tomball, Texas has approved this plat and subdivision of Flex at Commercial Park in conformance with the laws of the State of Texas and the ordinances of the City as shown hereon and authorized the recording of this plat this ____ day of ____, 20

Barbara Tague (Chair)

Susan Harris (Vice Chair)

, County Clerk of Harris County, do hereby certify that the within instrument with its certificate of authentication was filed for registration in my office on _____ _____, 20___, at ____o'clock __.M., and duly recorded on _____, 20__, at ____o'clock __.M., and at Film Code No. _ the Map Records of Harris County for said county.

Witness my hand and seal of office, at Houston, the day and date last above written.

County Clerk of Harris County, Texas

plat. Neither the City of Tomball nor any other public utility shall be responsible for any damages to property within an easement arising out of the removal or relocation of any obstruction in the public easement.

Public Easements:

NOTES:

Flood Information: This property is in Zone "X" based on the National Flood Insurance Program's Flood Insurance rate map Panel No. 48201C 023L dated 06-18-2007 for Harris County, Texas.

Public easements denoted on this plat are hereby dedicated to the public forever. Any public utility, including the City of Tomball, shall have the right at all times, of ingress and egress to and from and upon said easements for the

purpose of construction, reconstruction, inspection, patrolling, maintaining and adding to or removing all or part of

its respective systems without the necessity of any time of procuring the permission of the property owner. Any

public utility, including the City of Tomball, shall have the right to move and keep moved all or part of any

building, fences, trees, shrubs, other growths or improvements that in any way endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of it's respective systems on any of the easements shown on this

Note #1: All oil/gas pipelines or pipeline easements with ownership through the subdivision have been shown.

Note #2: All oil/gas wells with ownership (plugged, abandoned, and/or active) through the subdivision have been

Note #3: No building or structure shall be constructed across any pipelines, building lines, and/or easements. Building setback lines will be required adjacent to oil/gas pipelines. The setbacks at a minimum should be 15 feet off centerline of low pressure gas lines, and 30 feet off centerline of high pressure gas lines.

Note #4: This plat does not attempt to amend or remove any valid covenants or restrictions.

Note #5: A ten foot wide City of Tomball utility easement is hereby dedicated to this plat and is centered on the gas main extension from the City of Tomball right-of-way or City of Tomball utility easement up to and around the gas meter.